CH \$165,00 868157

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM589152

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---|----------|----------------|--------------|
| TP-LINK Research America Corporation | | 05/28/2020 | Corporation: |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | TP-LINK USA CORPORATION | |
|-----------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 145 SOUTH STATE COLLEGE BOULEVARD, SUITE 400 | |
| City: | BREA | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 92821 | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: CALIFORNIA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|-----------------|
| Serial Number: | 86815784 | KASA |
| Serial Number: | 87867268 | KASA |
| Serial Number: | 87470629 | WORKS WITH KASA |
| Serial Number: | 87609101 | KASA CARE |
| Serial Number: | 86815716 | |
| Serial Number: | 88347663 | KASA SPOT |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-455-3800

Email: trademark@hsml.com

Correspondent Name: Zhi Dong

Address Line 1: HSML,45 South Seventh Street, Suite 2700

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Zhi Dong |
|--------------------|------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /Zhi Dong/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 07/29/2020 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment document#page1.tif source=assignment document#page2.tif

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS.

TP-LINK Research America Corporation 245 Charcot Ave San Jose CALIFORNIA 95131, USA

(hereinafter called the Assignor), is the proprietor of the trademarks listed in the annex No.01 set forth below in the USA

AND WHEREAS,

TP-LINK USA CORPORATION

145 SOUTH STATE COLLEGE BOULEVARD, SUITE 400, BREA, CA 92821. USA

(Hereinafter called the Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks set forth below together with the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor confirms that it has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest for USA in and to the Assigned Trademarks and said applications, together with the goodwill of the business carried on in USA in association with the said trademarks, the same to be held by the said Assignee, as fully and effectually as they would have been held by the said Assignor, had this assignment and sale not been made.

In witness whereof, the said ASSIGNOR has hereunto set its hand affixed its corporate seal on: Corporate Seal

By: YAJUN ZHANG CEO

In witness whereof, the said ASSIGNEE has hereunto set its hand affixed its corporate seal on: Corporate Seal

By: 0812 590 Coo of 79-12NK 08A Comp

Annex. No. 01

List of trademarks in USA

| Application No. | Trademark |
|-----------------|-----------------|
| 86815784 | Kasa |
| 87867268 | Kasa |
| 87470629 | Works With Kasa |
| 87609101 | Kasa Care |
| 86815716 | |
| 88347663 | Kasa Spot |

RECORDED: 07/29/2020